

## FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB84

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>8</u>	Section	<u>1</u>
		Lines	<u>20</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting "and 2017-2018"

And Page 8, Section 1, Line 21 by deleting "years" and inserting "year" in lieu thereof

And Page 9, Section 1, Line 4 by deleting "2018-2019" and inserting "2017-2018" in lieu thereof

And Page 10, Section 1, Lines 9-14 by deleting all of the underlined language

And Page 11, Section 1, Line 7 by striking "2016-2017" and inserting "2017-2018" in lieu thereof

And Page 26, Section 1, Line 5 by adding after "promotion" the following "or students who are retained in third grade"

And Page 26, Section 1, Line 6 by deleting "twelfth" and inserting "eighth" in lieu thereof

And Page 27, Section 3, Lines 10-13 by deleting Section 3 of the bill in its entirety.

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Katie Henke

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk